

# MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC (3rdCycle) Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

# DONATED RS. 55000 TO GAJA CYCLONE RELIEF FUND-CMPRF, AND MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES-10.01.2019

# Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women

(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Approved by Govt. of Tamilnadu - Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University

Re - Accredited by the NAAC with "A" Grade - An ISO 9001: 2008 Certified Institution

19/01/2019 Vaniyambadi

From

Dr.M.Senthilraj, Ph.D., D.Litt Principal Marudhar Kesari Jain College for Women Vaniyambadi

To

The Joint Secretary & Treasurer Chief Minister's Public Relief Fund Finance (CMPRF) Department Government of Tamil Nadu Secretariat, Chennai – 600 009

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Chief Minister's Public Relief Fund -Reg

I hereby sending a Demand Draft of Rs 55,000/- (Fifty Five thousand only) No.397263, dated 11<sup>th</sup> January 2019 for the Chief Minister's Public Relief Fund on account of Kaja Relief to Poorest of poor in Southern District of Tamilnadu, Contributed by our College Staff and Students out of their own interest to discharge their Social Responsibility. In this regard, the incharge and members of Karuna Club of MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, Vaniyambadi took responsibility for collecting the fund to this noble service. Hence I request you to kindly receive the Demand Draft and a line of confirmation would be highly appreciated. Kindly acknowledge the same and appreciate our staff and students.

Thanking you

PRINCIPAL
Maruchar Kesarl Jain College
for Women
Vanivambadi - 635 751

Enclosure:-

1. Demand Draft (original)

2. Details of the contributor

Marudhar Nagar, Chinnakallupalli, Vaniyambadi - 635 751 , Vellore Dt. Tamilnadu, India Phone: +91 - 4174 - 224300, 225300 Email: mkjcprincipal@gmail.com Web: www.mkjc.in



# MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI



(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC (3rdCycle) Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

# **DONATED RS. 55000 TO GAJA CYCLONE RELIEF FUND-CMPRF, AND MIS CELLANEOUS EXPENSES-10.01.2019**



# FINANCE [CMPRF] DEPARTMENT FORT ST. GEORGE SECRETARIAT. CHENNAI - 600 009. CM PRF PAN : AAAGC0038F CHIEF MINISTER'S PUBLIC RELIEF FUND (Donations fully exempted from Income Tax under Section 80G(2)(a)(iii hf) of the Income Tax Act, 1961) RECEIPT

SI.No.B 006679

Date . 21-02-2019

Received with thanks from DR. M.SENTHILRAJ, PRINCIPAL, MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLE FOR WOMEN MARUDHAR NAGAR, CHINNAKALLUPALLI, VANIYAMBADI, VELLORE DISTRICT, 635751, a sum of Rs.55000/- (RUPEES FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY) by Cheque/D.D No. 397263, dated 11-Jan-19 as donation to 'CHIEF MINISTER'S PUBLIC RELIEF FUND

\$\\\daggregartarrow\taggregartarrow\taggregartarro\

DR. M.SENTHILRAJ, PRINCIPAL MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLE FOR WOMEN MARUDHAR NAGAR, CHINNAKALLUPALLI, VANIYAMBADI VELLORE DISTRICT 635751

CHIEF MINISTER'S PUBLIC RELIEF FUND





# MARUDHAR KESARI JAIN COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, VANIYAMBADI

(A Project of Sri Marudhar Kesari Jain Trust)

Recognized u/s 2(f) & 12(B) of UGC Act 1956 Re-Accredited with "A" Grade by NAAC (3rdCycle) Permanently Affiliated to Thiruvalluvar University An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution

# DONATED RS. 55000 TO GAJA CYCLONE RELIEF FUND-CMPRF, AND MIS CELLANEOUS EXPENSES-10.01.2019

## **REPORT**

# அறிக்கை

வாணியம்பாடி மருதர் கேசரி ஜெயின் மகளிர் கல்லூரியில் 10.01.2019 அன்று Gaja Cylone Relief Fund (CMPRF and Miscellaneous Expenses) மாணவிகள், பேராசிரியர்கள், அலுவலக பணியாளர்கள் அனைவரிடமும் ரூபாய் 55,000 நிதியாக திரட்டி முதல்வரின் பொது நிவாரண நிதிக்கு அளிக்கப்பட்டது.

Denn.

Club coordinator

PRINCIPAL
Marudhar Kesari Jahr College
for Women
Vanivamhadi - 635 751